1

6.01.01

101741802

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Romain DESPLATS and Bruno BENTEO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger JUN 0 1 2007 [] Change of Name [] Other TADEMARK (1888)	Name: CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES Street Address: 2, Place Maurice Quentin 75001 Paris, France
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/684,436	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspon- dence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the original document. Margot Ruff Name of Person Signing Signa	June 1, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1/ Romain DESPLATS- 2/ Bruno BENTEO

residing at 1/ 5, Allée Philippe Ariès - 31400 TOULOUSE France 2/ 1, chemin des Condamines - 31450 POMPERTUZAT France

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in "Installation and method for microscopic observation of a semiconductor electronic circuit".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

> WHEREAS. CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES 2, Place Maurice Quentin, 75001 PARIS France

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on October 24, 2000

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand

this 24th

day of October

2000 Desplats

(Romain DESPLATS)

Inventor: Romain Desptats

P.D. Address :

5 ollée Philippe Aries 31400 Toulouse FRANCE

Inventor:

P.O. Address:

RECORDED: 06/01/2001

(Bruno BENTEO) 1 devin les CONDATINCS

31 450 POMPERTUZAL FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 011854 FRAME: 0129